UNOFFICIAL CORL2

1999-05-28 10:37:44
Cook County Recorder T5.50

Hwome

ta
§

LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.
doing business as L.ehman Capital,
a division of Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc.,
(Lender)

by

SUNGLASS HUT TRADING CORPORATION,
(Tenant)

'Oﬂ\

SUBORDINATION, NONDISTURBANCE
AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT

Dated: January 12,1999

Loczdon: 255 Alhambra Circle, 11* Floor
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Section:

Block:

Lot:

County:

PREPARED BY AND "JPON
RECORDATION RETUFP TO:

Windels, Marx, Davies & Ives
156 West 56th Street

New York,
Attention:

10071236:1




_+8ent By: GAUBBAELLIS At One N. State St; 3125800040; Dec-22-68 11 :46AK; Page 3

. . UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT

199§, by and between
LEBMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC. doing busi Capital, & division of

- Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 3 World Financial
Center, New York, New York 10285 (the “Mortgagee”) and Sungta&i Hut Trading Corporation,
# Florida corporation having an office at 255 Alhambra Circle, 11” Floor, Coral Gables, Florida
33134, Atin: Deborah Parker-Leasing Specialist Real Estate Division (bervinafter called the
“Tenant”).

THIS AGREEMENT dated as of the M

L dayof

WITNESSEIH

WZLEREAS, the Mortgagee is the owner and hakler of the morigags instruments
(collectively. th= “Mortgage™), together with the notes secured thereby, as more particularly
described or it A attached hereto; covering the premises (the *Mortgaged Premises™)
described in Schedv’z A attached hereto; and '

WHEREAS, ‘fcnart entered into that certain lease agreement with Bradley Financing
Partnership, as Landlord, dzied April 5, 1995 (the “Lease”) covering premises (the “Demised
Premises™) located at the Mortpaged Premiscs, a3 more particularty described in the Lease; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee requiics that all leases for space at the Mortgaged Premises be
and continue to be subordinate in every 7#spect to the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, the pasties hercto desite to confirm end effect the subordination of the Lesse
to the Mortgage and to provide for the non-disvrounce of Tenant by Mortgagee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the rovenants and agreements contained
herein, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Morte zee and Tenant hereby covenant and
agree as follows:

1. Tenant covenants and agrees that the Lease and ail-of Tenant’s rights, interests and
remedies thereunder (including, without limitation, any right to the reczipt or use of insurance
proceeds and/or condemnation proceeds) now are and shell at &ll times conime to be subject and
subordinate, in lien and in all other respects, to the Mortgage and to all right’. of the Mortgagee
thereunder (including, without limitation, the rights of the Mortgages to insutanes vraceeds and -
condemnstion proceeds) and to all renewals, modifications, consolidations, replacenients,
severances, substitutions and extensions thereof. Tenant, upon request, shall execui= 758 deliver
any certificate or other instrument which the Mortgagee may reasonably request to coufirm said
subordination by Tenant. '

2. Tenant cettifics that the Lease is presently in full force and effect and unmodified
and no rental payable thereunder has been paid more than one (1) month in advance of its due
date, and that no event has occurred which constitutes a default under the Lease by the Landlord
or Tenant or which, with the giving of notice, the passage of time or both, would constitute 2
default by the Landlord or Tenant under the Lease.



“ 8ent By: GAUBBRELLIS At Gne N, State St; 3125800040; Dec-22-898 11:47AM; Page 4/B

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Tenant agrees that in the event of any default on the part of the Landlord arising
out of or acensing under the Lease, whereby the validity or the continued existence of the Lease
might be impeired or which would give Tenant the right to cancel or terminate the Lease, or
whereby Tenant might have a claim for partial or total eviction or statement of rent by reason of
any such default or defaults, Tenant will give written notice thereof, with sufficient particularity,
to Mortgagee at the address set forth herein not later than the time that Tenant notifies the
Landlord of such default, and Tenant will grant to Mortgagee a reasonable time (which shall be
not less than the period of time granted to the Landiord by the terms of the Lease) after. (i) the
giving of such notice by Tenant to Mortgages, (ii) the expiration of the time within which _
Landlord is required to cure such defaults under the Lease, (iil) the time when Mantgagee shall
becoste ntitled under the Mortgage to cure, remedy or underteke the elimination of such
defaults; and (iv) the holder of all mortgages, if any, superior to the Morigage shall elect not to
cure or sy the defaults or, if such holder has elected to curc or remedy same, after such

 holdér’s tiris 4o -cure or remedy same has expired, to cure, remedy or to undertake the elimination
of such defaults. *iatwithstanding anything contained in this § 3 to the contrary, Mortgages may,
at eny time, cease (0 remedy such default, or any act ar omission which results in such default and
may discontinue the comgletion of such remedy without incurring any Hability to Tenant asa
result of fhiling or refusizg *5 continue the campletion of such remedy, in which event Tenant
shall have all of its rights and sem=dies available to Tenant at law or in equity, as well as its rights
and remedies under the Lease. It ;s expressly understood and agreed that any right on the part of
Mortgagee to cure or remedy any-¥:ch default or defauhs, or any &ct or omission underlying
same, shall not be deemed to create arr/ 2bligation on Mortgagee’s part to cure, remedy or to
undertake the eliminaticn of any such defarii ar defaults, or any such acts or omissions.

4, As long as Tenart is in complizniz with the terms of this Agreement and no
default exists under the Lease which is continuing oz5ond the expiration of any applicable grace
period, and as long as no event has occurred which win the giving of notice or the passage of
time or both would entitle the Landlord to terminate th: Lease or would cause, without any
firrther action by the Landlord, the termination of the Least; or '‘would entitle the Landlord to
dispossess Tenant thereunder, Mortgagee shall not name Tenza* 29 a party defendant to any
action for foreclosure or other enforcement thereof (unless fequired by law), nor shall the Lease
be terminated by Mortgagee in connection with or by reason of forariosares or other proceedings
for the enforcement of the Mortgage or by reason of & transfer of the Landlord's mterest under
the Lease pursuant to the taking of a deed in fieu of foreclosure (or similar device), nor shall
Tenant’s use or possession of the Demised Premises be interfered with by Mortgogee, unless the
Landlord would have had such right if the Mortgage had not been made, excep: £t the person
acquiring, or succeeding to, the interests of the Landlord as a result of any such actics o
proceeding, and such person’s successors and assigns (any of the foregoing being hevemnafter
referred o as the “Successor™), shall not be: '

()  subject to any credits, offsets, defenses or claims which Tenant might have
against any prior landlord; nor

()  bound by any rent or additional rent which Tenant might have paid for
more than the current month to any prior landlord, unless such medification or prepayment shall
have been made with Mortgagee's prior written consent; nor




Sent By: GRUBBAELLIS At One N. State St; 3125800040; Dec-22-88 11:47AM, Page 5/9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(c) liable for any act or omission of any prior landlord; nor

o . (d) bound by any covenant to undertake or complete any improvement to the
Demised Premises or the Mortgaged Premises, or any portion thereof, nor

. (s)  bereguired to account for any security deposii othét than that gecurity
deposit actually delivered to the Successor; nor '

()  liable for any payment to Tenant of any sums, or the granting to Tenant of
any credit, in the naturo of a contribution towards the cost of preparing, furnishing or moving into
the Derusad Premises or any portion thereof, nor

() bound by any amendment or madification of the Lease made without
Mortgagee’s jirinr written consent.

5. If the *ararest of the Landlord under the Lease shall ba transferred by reason of
foreclosure or other p:aceedings for enforcement of the Mortgage or pursuant to a taking of a
deed in lieu of foreclosure (o 7imllar device), Tenant shall be bound to the Successor, and, except
as provided in this Agreement, thz Successor shall be bound to Tenant, under all of the terms,
covenants and conditions of the Lease for the balance of the term thereof remaining, with the
same force and effect as if the Suclecsnr were the Landlord, and Tenant does hereby (i) agree to
attorn to the Successor, including Mortszizee if it be the Successor, as its landlord, (ii) affirrn its
obligations under the Lease, and (iii) agree to make payments of all sums due under the Lease to
the Succesor, said attornment, affirmation 1 nd agreement to be effective and self-operative,
without the execution of any further instruments, v.non Tenant and the Successor succeeding to
the interest of the Landlord under the Lease. Tenin! wvaives the provisions of any statute or sule
of law now or hereafter in effect that may give of purpurs to give it any right or election to
terminate or otherwise adversely affect the lease or the oVEgations of Tenant thereunder by reason
of any foreclosure or similar proceeding.

: 6. This Agreement may not be modified except by ait ag~eement in writing signed by
the parties hereto or their respective successors in interest. This Agr=sinent shall inure to the -
benefit of any be binding upon the parties hereto, their respective heirs, scoresentatives,
successors zad agsigns.:

7. “Nothing contained in this Agreement shall in any way impair or affert the lien
created by the Mortgage except as specifically set forth herein.

8. The Tenant agrees that this Agreement satisfies any condition or requirement in
the Lease relating to the granting of a non-disturbance agreemont. Tenant further agrees that in
the event there is any inconsistency between the terms and provisions hereof and the terms and
provisions of the Lease dealing with non-disturbance by Mortgages, the terms and provisions
hereof shall be controlling.

9. All notices; demands or requests made pursuant to, under, or by virtue of this




Sent By: GAUBBAELLIS At One N. State St; 3125800040; Dec-22-08 11:48AM; Page 8/9

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ageemnmbemwrmngandmaﬂedtodtcpanymwhomthewme, demand or request is
bmgnﬂewmdorWMrwmmdmrquumwmmMabme
Arry party may change the place that notices and demands are to be sent by written notice
delivered in accordance with this Agreement.

. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. If any
termsot‘tlusAgmcmunmﬂwapphuhmtbmeofhmypusonormmmshanmany
‘extent be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement or the application of such
term {0 any person or circumstances other than those as to which it is invalid or unenforceable
shall not be affected thereby, and each term of this Agreement shall be valid and enforceable to
the fullest extent permitted by law, -

IV WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have hereunto caused this Agreement to
be duly exec.ed as of the day and year first above written.

Mortgagee:

LEEMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.
Nabe: Yo Cuo
Tile: Authorized Signatory

““Tenant:

L

1;;‘;“’ LARRY PETERSEN
SR. VICE PRESIDENT
FINANCE & CFO

ey

goGL et




{ §ent By: GAUBBAELLIS At One N. State St; 3125800040; Dec-22-88 11:48AM; Page 7/8

UNQFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW YORK g
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

\[ the 22 %yof \\M_K.QQJ\ 199§ before me personally came

Ow &A,._D , to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say

. that _he has an address at 3 World Financial Center, New York, New York; that _heis the
Authorized Signatary of Lehman Brothers Floldings Inc,, the corporate described in and which
exec\mdtheforegomgmstrumm,andﬂmbyorderuftheboardofdirectorsof‘sajdcorporanon

_he signed h .S name thereto.

. .-_. DORA M. ENRIQUEZ
- ~+="Not(y dublic, State of New York C_EQD\U &
o5 "., Mo, 31-5026289 \ U.J'>
s, S <Qualified-in New York County ) Not'iry Public \

AT Commmsnon Exaires June 17, 20.2¢

i n-l

C#e7 srarpop Fieride
E )

' 58,
COUNTY OF bad€ )

On the /2 day of %ﬁdﬁf 1999, before me personally came
1 me

Larry Petersen wn, who, bcmf by me duly swom, did depose and say

that heistheSr.V.P 4 eLo ga%g “Trading , the
corporation described in and which ex cuted the Toregoing mmment; and that by order of the

bmdofduectmofmdoorpomnon hi: siged b nametlwreto

DEBORA A. PARKER
} 15 IMMISSION # CC 446435
I ERES: dune 22, 1999
Bonded Thr <tury Publc

SR R,
R

.‘

£
1"2 P‘




. §ant By: GRUBB&ELLIS At One N. State st; 3i25800040; Dec-22-88 11:48AM; Page B/8

UNQFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT

1. Secured Note A in the amount of $69,289,728 80 dated as of Tuly 31, 1998 from
N WY/ONS Real Estate Limited Partnership, 8 Delaware limited partnership (“Borrower”
and “Successor Landlord™) to Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation
(“Montgagee™), secured by that certain First Morigage, Assignment of Leases and Reats,
Security Agreement and Fixture Filing from Borrower to Mortgagee dated as of July 31,
1998.

2. Secsred Note B in the amount of $4,655,410.00 dated as of July 31, 1998 from Borrower
to Moitgages, secured by that certain Second Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Reats,

Securiy Agreement and Fixture Filing from Borrower to Mortgagee dated as of July 31,
1998,

Qgn17201




Sent By: GAUEBAELLIS At One N. State St; 3125800040, Dec-22-88 11:48AN; Page 8/8
. _w_ u.

DULEA

[Annex Metes and Bounds Description of Premises]




- | - “UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

eoa - t-

$RRCEL 1:

1075 S, 6, 7, 8, 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 14 IN FORT D'.-:ARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE
SOUTH'-'EST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOANSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF T#E THIRD
H PRINCI?AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

TES VACATED ARIR-RIGHIS OVER POADWAY, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLRNE 29,22 FEET A30VZ
CHICAGD CITY DATI™M, LYING EARST OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 8, 9, 10 AND LYING WEST OF AND
;DJOINING LOoTS 5, €,.7, IN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONA
: H 1/4 OF SZCTION 10, TOWNGHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIRN,

SOUNDED AND DZSCRIBED AS TOLLOWS :

fZGINNING AT THE SOUTHEASY CORNER OF SAID LOT B8; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE EARST LINZ OF

azD LOTS 8, S, 10, A DISTRNCE OF 146.64 £EET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10;

‘ #INCE EASTERLY ALONG THE EASIZRLY ELONGATION OF SAID LOT 10, A DISTANCE OF 40.0 FEE% TO
= NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LO1 5 THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOTS 5,

6. 7, A DISTANCE OF 145.88 FEET TC 4%2 GOUTHVIEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE KESTERLY

L]
-

;LONG THE WESTERLY ELONGATION OF SAID LoT 7, A DISTANCE OF 40.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF
PEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIL.

=aID VACATED AIR-RIGHTS LLSO BEING DESCRIBID XS FOLLOWS:

SLL TEE AIR RIGHTS LYING ABOVE AN ELEVATION 0F/1..3 FEET ABOVE EXISTING GRADE OVER AND

3CROSS THAT PART OF NORTH EOLDEN COURT LYING wEsT OS.THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 5, 6 D 7
LYING EAST OF THE EARST LINE OF LOTS 8, 5, AND 10; LYILG SOUTH OF THE FOLLOAWING DEZSCRIBE!

LIkzZ:

-
o
1

©

e
-,y

INGING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 10; THENCE EAST ALONG THE EASTERLY EXTENSION O
NORTH LINT OF LOT 10 TO THE INTERSECTION OF THZ CENTERLINE OF NORTH EOLDEN COUR%:

= SoU: ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF NORTH HOLDEN COURT TO THE IiTERSECTION OF THE

<LY EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 5; THENCE EAST ALCNG THE WESTERLY EXTENSIO®
THE NORTH LINT OF LOT 5 AND TERMINATING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5i LYING
Y3t OF A LINE DRAWN FROM THE SOUTEWEST CORNER OF LOT 7 TO THE SOUIHERST CORNER OF LO7

ALL IN BLOCK 14 IN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHWESY PRACTIONAL QUARTE
OF SZCTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: SRID

VACATED PART OF PUBLIC STREET BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS THE AIR RIGHTS LYING
XBOVE AN ELEVATION OF 14.3 FEET RBOVE EXISTING GRADE OVER AND ACROSS THE SOUTH
145.2 FEET, MORE OR LESS, OF NORTH HOLDEN COURT LYING BETWEEN EAST WASHINGTON

W ST2ZET AND EAST MADISON STREET.

? o
Ry

{}
(]
L}

& B
tn
(o]
m

o
1]




—

T _UNOFFICIAL COPY

{ gyGAT TO CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN RAND USE SUBSURFACE SPACE (VAULTS) UNDER STATE
GTREET, WABASH AVENUE, MADISON STREET AND HOLDEN COURT PURSUANT TO PERMIT NUMBER
42498 ISSUED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO, RND ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
quE CITY OF CHICAGO ON OCTOBER 1. 1957 AND PRINTED UPON PAGES 53404 THROUGH
53412 OF THE JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF CHLT DRTE, AND OF RNY
sUBSEQUENT_rxntN;NCE PASSED OR PERMIT 1SSUED RELATIVE THERETO. .

pARCEL 43

a1GET TO USE GUESU(TICE SUBWAY CONNECTION TO WASHINGTON, MADISON AND STATE
STREETS SUBWAY STATTON PURSUANT TO PERMIT NUMBER 42498 1sSUED BY THE CITY OF
CHICAGO AND ORDINANCE FASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON
ocTO2ER. 1, 1997 AD PRINTED U20N PRGES 53404 TEROUGE 53412 OF TEE JOURNAL OF
~ pROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF qEAT DATE, AND OF RNY SUISEQUENT ORDINRNCE
5ASSED OR PERUIT 1SSUSD RELATIVE THERETO.

PARCEL 5:

RIGHT 70 MAINTAIN AND USE LOADING HOCK LOCATED oN HOLDEN COURT PURSUANT TO

PERMIT NUMBER 42498 I5SUED BY ThHE CITV OF CHICAGO A0 ORDINANCE PASSED BY THZ
CITY COUNCIL OoF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON-OCTOBER 1, 1997 AND PRINTED UPON PAGES
53404 TEROUGH 53412 OF THE JOURNAL Oof PRUCZEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THAT
‘DATE, AND oF ANY SUBSEQUENT ORDINANCE PASSLI OR PERMIT ISSUZD RELRTIVE THERETO.

£IGET 0 MAINTAIN KD OFERATE CANDPY(IES) OVER TEZ ciDEWALK LOSOINING TEE
PRIMISES 1.OCATED AT 5.9 NORTH STATE STREET/8-10 EAST MADISON PURSUANT TO PERMIT
15SUED BY THE ciTY OF CHICAGO AND PRINTED UPON PAGES 71941 AND 71542 OF THE
JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL PURSUANT TO VARIOUS ORDINANCES PASSED
BY TEES CITY COUNCIL OF THZ CITY OF CHICAGO, AXND OF RTY SU2SEQUENT ORDINANCE
PASSED OR PERMIT ISSUED RELATIVE THERZTO.

Tax Nos.: 17—10-311-006

17-10-311-007
P 17-10-311-008
‘ »17-10-311-011
17-10-311-012

Address: 1 North State gr., Chicago, I1linois

w1y

; gyl




